

713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100 Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157 Office 601.977.8993 Fax 601.977.8924 www.allenhoshall.com

MAY 3 1 2018 TED TO & G. VAN NORMAN

30 May 2018

Board of Mayor and Aldermen The City of Vicksburg, Mississippi P.O. Box 150 Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180

Re: Continuing Sewer Assessment Program - Year 2 Repairs Vicksburg, Mississippi

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the Contract Amendment 1 and 2 from Suncoast Infrastructures, Inc. in the amount of \$112,860.20 and for an additional 14 days. The new contractor amount is \$1,325,360.20 and new completion date is September 15, 2018. These items were necessary due to a change in the conditions of the assets from the assessments last year. We have reviewed and agree with the request as submitted by Suncoast Infrastructures, Inc.

Please let me know if you have any additional questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Allen & Hoshall

Chawanpon Bunniran, PE CPESC Associate Principal

Chawapan Bumma

cbunniran@allenhoshall.com

601-813-3631

Enclosures

pc: Mr. Garnet Van Norman, City of Vicksburg, w/ Enclosures

Suncoast Infrastructure, w/ enclosures



Continuing Sewer Assessment Year 2 Repair

The Board of Mayor and Aldermen of The City of Vicksburg

Project:

Owner:

1675 Lakeland Drive, Suite 207 Jackson, Mississippi 39216 Office 601.977,8993 Fax 601.949,4344 www.allenhoshall.com

24 May 2018

Date:

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

NO. ___1 and 2__

Contractor:	Suncoast Infrastructu	ure, Inc.						
The contract, dated April 2, 2018, between the above listed parties, is hereby amended as set forth below. Description of and reason for amendment:								
Change order is due to unforeseen conditions of pipes and emergency repairs required by the city.								
A detailed tabulation of changes is shown on the reverse side of this amendment.								
Combre	nat Amazount I., Amazou	dad as Paulania						
Contract Amount is Amended as Follows: Contract Time is Amended as Follows:								
Presen	t Contract Amount	\$1,212,500.00	Present Completion Date	30 August 2018				
Net Cha	ange in Contract	\$112,860.20	Net Change-No. of Days	14				
Amend	ed Contract Amount	\$1,325,360.20	Amended Completion Date	15 September 2018				
Recommended by								
Allen & Hochall								
Approved by								
	Approved by		ard of Mayor and Aldermen of The City	of Vicksburg Owner				

Change Order Request

Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc. P.O. Box 397 Florence, MS 39073 Phone: 601-420-9682

Owner:

CITY OF VICKSBURG, MS

1413 WALNUT STREET VICKSBURG, MS 39180 Project:

S18045-

Continuing Sewer Assessment Year 2 Repairs

1401 Walnut Street Vicksburg, MS 39180

PCOType: PCO

Change Order needed for service connections encountered

Item			Quantity	UM	Unit Price	Amount
	X	Change Order Request: #	2 - PCO N	0. 2		
02540-5.10	Service Line Reconnection		6,000	EA	2,456.70000	14,740.20
			Total Fo	r Change O	rder	14,740.20

Approved By: CITY OF VICKSBURG, MS

Signed: _______ Signed: ______ Signed: ______ Date: ______ Date: ______ Date: ______ Submitted By: Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc.

Change Order Request

Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc. P.O. Box 397 Florence, MS 39073 Phone: 601-420-9682

Owner:

CITY OF VICKSBURG, MS

1413 WALNUT STREET VICKSBURG, MS 39180 Project: S18045-

Continuing Sewer Assessment Year 2 Repairs

1401 Walnut Street Vicksburg, MS 39180

PCOType: PCO

Change Order needed for additional items of work as listed below. Suncoast Infrastructure is requesting an additional 14 days for the completion of this work.

Change Order Request: # 1 - PCO No. 1

		Total F	Total For Change Order		
09910-6.09	18in CIPP Lined Pipe, 200 LF upto 400 LF	200.000	LF	122.60000	24,520.00
09910-6.08	18in CIPP Lined Pipe, Less than 200 LF	200.000	LF	208.60000	41,720.00
02540-5.09	Connection to Ex. Manhole	2.000	EA	3,665.00000	7,330.00
02540-5.08	8in Relay of Ex. Line 20' to 50' length (6-10' deep)	50.000	LF	419.00000	20,950.00
02532-5.03	Remove Flush Tank	2.000	EA	1,800.00000	3,600.00

Approved By: CITY OF VICKSBURG, MS Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc. Signed: ____ Date: ____ Date: _